- 20 Plan C. Official vaccination of all female calves between the ages 21 of four (4) and eight (8) months. The herd must be composed entirely 22 of official vaccinates.
 - Nothing contained herein relating to said plans of control shall invalidate ordinances or regulations of any municipal corpora-
 - tion, providing for control of Brucellosis by procedures other than the
 - foregoing three plans of control so long as said ordinance or regula-tion shall embody plans and procedures approved by the United States Bureau of Animal Industry and the Iowa Department of Agriculture.

Approved April 27, 1953.

CHAPTER 103

OLEOMARGARINE TAX REPEALED

S. F. 1

AN ACT to repeal sections one hundred ninety-four point one (194.1) to one hundred ninety-four point thirteen (194.13) inclusive, Code 1950, relating to the excise tax of five cents (5c) per pound upon oleomargarine.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Sections one hundred ninety-four point one (194.1) to
- one hundred ninety-four point thirteen (194.13), inclusive, Code 1950, relating to the excise tax of five cents (5c) per pound upon oleomargarine, are hereby repealed.

Approved May 22, 1953.

CHAPTER 104

AGRICULTURAL SEEDS

H. F. 366

AN ACT relating to the sale of agricultural seeds and to amend certain sections of the Code 1950, relating thereto.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section one hundred ninety-nine point eight, (199.8),
- subsection one (1), Code 1950, is hereby amended as follows:
- 1. By striking from paragraph "d" all of line two (2) after the word "seeds", and all of lines three (3) through seven (7) inclusive, and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "In the enforcement of this subsection, the department shall employ accepted tolerances adopted
- by the Federal Seed Act." 2. By striking from line one (1) of paragraph "e" the word "three"
- 9 and inserting in lieu thereof the words "one and one-half".
- SEC. 2. Section one hundred ninety-nine point ten (199.10), subsection three (3), Code 1950, is hereby amended by striking all of lines